082219 Page 1 of 6         Rev. 1.06
MH365 Specifications
Single Phase Fan Motor Driver with Soft-Switch
 MH365 is the integrated Hall sensor with bi-direction drivers designed for electrical
commutation of Notebook PC cooling fan application. The device included as follows: on-chip
Hall voltage generator for magnetic sensing; the amplifier that amplifies the Hall voltage; a
comparator is to provide switching hysteresis for noise rejection; the bi-direction drivers for
sinking and driving large current load. It also has Lock shutdown and auto-restart, soft-switch

⚫  Single-coil BLDC Fan
⚫  Notebook BLDC Fan
Ordering Information
Company Name and Product Category
MH:MST Hall Effect/MP:MST Power MOSFET
Part number
181,182,183,184,185,248,249,276,477,381,381F,381R,382…..
If part # is just 3 digits, the forth digit will be omitted.
Temperature range
E: 85 ℃, I: 105 ℃, K: 125 ℃, L: 150 ℃
Package type
UA:TO-92S,VK:TO-92S(4pin),VF:TO-92S(5pin),SO:SOT-23,
SQ:QFN-3,ST:TSOT-23,SN:SOT-553,SF:SOT-89(5pin),
SD:DFN2*2-6L,SR:SOT-26L,SM:DFN1.6*1.6-6L
Sorting
α,β,Blank…..
082219 Page 2 of 6         Rev. 1.06
MH365 Specifications
Single Phase Fan Motor Driver with Soft-Switch
Part No. Temperature Suffix  Package Type
MH365FKSR K (-40℃ to +125℃) SR (SOT-26L)
MH365FESR         E(-40℃ to +85℃) SR (SOT-26L)
MH365RKSR K (-40℃ to +125℃) SR (SOT-26L)
MH365RESR         E (-40℃ to +85℃) SR (SOT-26L)
MH365FKSD K (-40℃ to +125℃) SD (DFN2*2-6L)
MH365FESD         E(-40℃ to +85℃) SD (DFN2*2-6L)
MH365RKSD K (-40℃ to +125℃) SD (DFN2*2-6L)
MH365RESD         E (-40℃ to +85℃) SD (DFN2*2-6L)
MH365FKSM K (-40℃ to +125℃) SM (DFN1.6*1.6-6L)
MH365FESM        E(-40℃ to +85℃) SM (DFN1.6*1.6--6L)
MH365RKSM K (-40℃ to +125℃) SM (DFN1.6*1.6--6L)
MH365RESM         E (-40℃ to +85℃) SM (DFN1.6*1.6--6L)
K spec is using in industrial and automotive application. Special Hot Testing is utilized.
Functional Diagram
Absolute Maximum Ratings At (Ta=25℃)
Characteristics Values Unit